

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20952/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2005 & 25/05/2006 in CA No. 1237/2006 & RA No. 1238/2006 & WP No. 2616/2001 & WP No. 7273/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANSRAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As prayed for by the petitioner, four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master