

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20952/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2005 in CA No.1237/2006 & RA No.1238/2006 & WP No.2616/2001 & WP No.7273/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANSRAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. P. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

The issue involved in this case is the subject matter of the reference made to a larger Bench in the case of State of U.P. vs. Jasbir Singh in C.A.No.897 of 2002.

Let the matter be adjourned sine die and be listed once the decision in the reference is rendered.

Interim order to continue.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)
P.S. to Registrar Court Master