

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20952/2006

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANSRAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner confirms that respondent No.2 being Labour Court whose order is under challenge is already disclosed as proforma respondent and they do not seek any legal order against respondent no.2 and therefore requesting to waive the service of notice on respondent no.2. Request is allowed. Matter to be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

However, before listing registry as well as petitioner has to verify the record regarding Civil Appeal No.897/2002 in view of order dated 15.9.2008 without fail.

Registry to process the matter for listing as per rules.

		(S.G.SHAH)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj